
GSDCA - PARLIAMENTARY LIST

NAME

HOLDS 

PORTFOLIO ELECTORATE PARTY ELECTORAL OFFICE ADDRESS PARLIAMENTARY EMAIL WEBSITE or POSTAL PHONE NUMBER ASSIGNED              GSDCA REP

ENDORSED OPPOSITION 

CANDIDATES

MEETING RESULT: 

positive       

/negative/neutral     

/unsure

Aitchison, Jenny Maitland Liberal 2/12 Elgin Street maitland@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4933 1617 Paul York

MAITLAND NSW 2320

*Anderson, Kevin Yes Tamworth Ground Floor tamworth@parliament.nsw.gov.au http://www.kevinanderson.com.au (02) 6766 1422 Letter

13 Fitzroy Street

TAMWORTH NSW 2340

Atalla, Edmond Mt Druitt Office Suite 201 mountdruitt@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9625 6770 Letter

Westfield Shoppingtown

Carlisle Avenue

MOUNT DRUITT NSW 2770

Ayres, Stuart Yes Penrith Liberal Penrith Centre penrith@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4722 8660 Letter

510-534 High Street

PENRITH NSW 2750

Bali, Stephen Blacktown Labour Shop 3063 blacktown@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 8232 (02) 9671 5222 Letter

Westpoint Shopping Centre BLACKTOWN NSW 2148

Flushcombe Road

BLACKTOWN NSW 2148

Barr, Clayton Cessnock Labour 118 Vincent Street cessnock@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 242 (02) 4991 1466 Paul York positive

CESSNOCK NSW 2325 CESSNOCK NSW 2325

Bromhead, Stephen Myall Lakes National Suite F4/F5 myalllakes@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 272
(02) 6555 4099 Paul York - Made contact and this MP is described as "missing" at the 

moment

Level 1 TUNCURRY NSW 2428

1-9 Manning Street

TUNCURRY NSW 2428

Butler, Roy Barwon independent Suite 1 Ground Floor barwon@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6792 1422 YY

60 Maitland Street Letter

NARRABRI NSW 2390

Car, Prue Londonderry

Labour, Deputy 

Leader of 

Opposition 154 Queen Street

londonderry@parliament.nsw.gov.au

PO Box 43 (02) 9833 1122 Yvone Yun - contacted and waiting for call back

ST MARYS NSW 2760 ST MARYS NSW 1790

Catley, Yasmin Swansea Labour Shop 1 swansea@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4972 1133 Paul York - waiting for call back on appt.

204-206 Pacific Highway

SWANSEA NSW 2281

Chanthivong, Anoulack Macquarie Fileds Labour Shop 3 Ground Floor macquariefields@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9618 2077 Letter

2-6 Oxford Street

INGLEBURN NSW 2565

Clancy, Justin Albury Liberal 612 Dean Street albury@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6021 3042 Letter

ALBURY NSW 2640

Conolly, Kevin Riverstone Liberal *Shop 20 Stanhope Village riverstone@parliament.nsw.gov.au ttp://www.kevinconollymp.com.au (02) 8883 3499 Letter

2 Sentry Drive

STANHOPE GARDENS NSW 2768

Cooke, Steph Cootamundra National 140 Boorowa Street cootamundra@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 350 (02) 6382 2399 Letter

YOUNG NSW 2594 YOUNG NSW 2594

Cotsis, Sophie Canterbury Labour Suites 201 & 202 Level 2 canterbury@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9718 1234 Letter

308-312 Beamish Street

CAMPSIE NSW 2194

*Coure, Mark Yes Oatley Liberal 24 Pitt Street oatley@parliament.nsw.gov.au https://www.markcoure.com.au                                                                                                            PO Box 478 (02) 9580 9349 Letter

MORTDALE NSW 2223 P.O. Box 478, MORTDALE NSW 2223

Crakanthorp, Tim Newcastle Labour Ground Floor newcastle@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4926 1126 Letter

414 Hunter Street

NEWCASTLE NSW 2300

Crouch, Adam Terrigal Liberal Shop 3 Fountain Plaza terrigal@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 3618 (02) 4365 1906 Letter

148-158 The Entrance Road ERINA NSW 2250

ERINA NSW 2250

Daley, Michael Maroubra Labour Level 5 maroubra@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 535 (02) 9349 6440 Letter

806 Anzac Parade MAROUBRA NSW 2035

MAROUBRA NSW 2035

Dalton, Helen Murray Shooters 228 Cressy Street murray@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6962 6644 YY - LM for meeting

DENILIQUIN NSW 2710
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Dib, Jihad Lakemba Labour Shop 21 lakemba@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 80 (02) 9759 5000 Letter

Broadway Plaza PUNCHBOWL NSW 2196

PUNCHBOWL NSW 2196

Dominello, Victor Yes Ryde Liberal Suite 202 Ground Floor ryde@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9808 3288 Letter

5-9 Devlin Street

RYDE NSW 2112

Donato, Philip Orange Shooters 123 Byng Street orange@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6362 5199 YY

ORANGE NSW 2800

Doyle, Trish Blue Mountains Labour Suite 6 bluemountains@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4751 3298 Letter

5 Raymond Road

SPRINGWOOD NSW 2777

*Elliott, David Yes Baulkham Hills Liberal Suite 1 baulkhamhills@parliament.nsw.gov.au http://www.davidelliott.com.au (02) 9686 3110 Letter

25-33 Old Northern Road

BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153

*Evans, Lee Heathcote Liberal Shops 1 & 2 heathcote@parliament.nsw.gov.au http://www.leeevansheathcote.com.au (02) 9548 0144

17 - 23 Station Street P.O. Box 536, ENGADINE NSW 2233 Letter

ENGADINE NSW 2233

Finn, Julia Granville Labour 160 Merrylands Road granville@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9637 1656 Letter

MERRYLANDS NSW 2160

*Gibbons, Melanie Holsworthy Liberal 60 Walder Road holsworthy@parliament.nsw.gov.au http://melaniegibbons.com.au (02) 9825 3653 Letter

HAMMONDVILLE NSW 2170

*Greenwich, Alex Sydney Independent Ground Floor sydney@parliament.nsw.gov.au http://www.alexgreenwich.com (02) 9267 5999 Left outline with Office manager and Leanne will come back to me

21 Oxford Street

DARLINGHURST NSW 2010

Griffin, James Yes Manly Liberal Shop 2 manly@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9976 2773 Letter

2 Wentworth Street

MANLY NSW 2095

Gulaptis, Christopher Clarence National 11 Prince Street clarence@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6643 1244 Letter

GRAFTON NSW 2460

Hancock, Shelley South Coast Liberal 1/57 Plunkett Street southcoast@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 1436 (02) 4421 0222 Letter

NOWRA NSW 2541 NOWRA NSW 2541

Harris, David Wyong Labour Shop 4 wyong@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4352 2711 Letter

142 Pacific Highway

WYONG NSW 2259

Harrison, Jodie Charlestown Labour Unit 3 charlestown@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4942 1242 Paul York - waiting for call back for appt.

313 Charlestown Road

CHARLESTOWN NSW 2290

Haylen, Jo Summer Hill Labour 299-301 Marrickville Road summerhill@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9572 5900 Letter

MARRICKVILLE NSW 2204

Hazzard, Brad Yes Wakehurst Liberal Shop 3 637-641 Pittwater Road wakehurst@parliament.nsw.gov.au P O Box 405 (02) 9981 1111 Letter

DEE WHY NSW 2099 DEE WHY NSW 2099

Henskens, Alister Yes Kuringai Liberal 27 Redleaf Avenue kuringgai@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9487 8588 Letter

WAHROONGA NSW 2076

*Hoenig, Ron Heffren Labour Shop 117 heffron@parliament.nsw.gov.au http://www.ronhoenig.net (02) 9699 8166 Letter

747 Botany Road

ROSEBERY NSW 2018

Hornery, Sonia Wallsend Labour 67 Nelson Street wallsend@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 324 (02) 4950 0955 Paul York - waiting for call back for appt.

WALLSEND NSW 2287 WALLSEND NSW 2287

Kamper, Stephen Rockdale Labour 478 Princes Highway rockdale@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9597 1414 Letter

ROCKDALE NSW 2216

Kean, Matt Yes Hornsby Liberal Suite 5 The Madison hornsby@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9476 3411 Letter

25-29 Hunter Street

HORNSBY NSW 2077

Lalich, Nick Cabramatta Labour Suite 10 Level 1 cabramatta@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 605 (02) 9724 3381 Letter

5 Arthur Street CABRAMATTA NSW 2166

CABRAMATTA NSW 2166

Layzell, Dave Upper Hunter National 20 Bridge Street upperhunter@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6543 1065 Paul York-waiting for call back for appt.

MUSWELLBROOK NSW 2333
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Lee, Geoff Yes Parramatta Liberal Ground Floor parramatta@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 1126 (02) 9891 4722 Letter

96 George Street PARRAMATTA NSW 2124

PARRAMATTA NSW 2150

Leong, Jenny Newtown Green 383 King Street newtown@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9517 2800

NEWTOWN NSW 2042

Lindsay, Wendy East Hills Liberal 20 Revesby Place easthills@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9772 2774 Letter

REVESBY NSW 2212

Lynch, Paul Liverpool Labour 100 Moore Street liverpool@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9602 0040 Letter

LIVERPOOL NSW 2170

Marshall, Adam Northern Tablelands National Suite 1 Ground Floor northerntablelands@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6772 5552 Was the Minister responsible for drafting this bill

175 Rusden Street

ARMIDALE NSW 2350

McDermott, Hugh Prospect Labour 2/679 The Horsley Drive prospect@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 2518 (02) 9756 4766 Letter

SMITHFIELD NSW 2164 SMITHFIELD NSW 2164

McGirr, Joe Wagga Wagga Independent 64 Baylis Street

waggawagga@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6921 1622
Called and spoke with Jody. She mentioned that they have received a 

lot of calls about this. Has asked for briefing and will pass to Dr Mc Girr

WAGGA WAGGA NSW 2650

Mehan, David The Entrance Labour 24 The Entrance Road TheEntrance@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4334 1012 Letter

THE ENTRANCE NSW 2261

Mihailuk, Tania Bankstown Labour Ground Floor bankstown@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9708 3838 Letter

9A Greenfield Parade

BANKSTOWN NSW 2200

Minns, Chris Kogarah Labour Suite 1 Ground Floor kogarah@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9587 9684 Letter

22-24 Regent Street

KOGARAH NSW 2217

O'Dea, Jonathan Davidson Liberal Suite 8A davidson@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9880 7400 Letter

12 Tryon Road The Hon. Jonathan O'Dea MP

LINDFIELD NSW 2070 PO Box 209

O'Neill, Marjorie Coogee Labour 15/53-55B Frenchmans Road coogee@parliament.nsw.gov.au LINDFIELD NSW 2070 (02) 9398 1822 Letter

RANDWICK NSW 2031

Park, Ryan Keira Labour Shops 2 and 3 keira@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4285 1588 Letter

247 Princes Highway

CORRIMAL NSW 2518

Pavey, Melinda

Has 

secretariaship Oxley National 37 Elbow Street
oxley@parliament.nsw.gov.au

(02) 6562 6190 Letter

WEST KEMPSEY NSW 2440

*Perrottet, Dominic Epping Liberal Suite 303 epping@parliament.nsw.gov.au http://www.dominicperrottet.com.au (02) 9877 0266 Letter

Level 3 51 Rawson Street

EPPING NSW 2121

Petinos, Eleni Yes Miranda Liberal 577 Kingsway miranda@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 510 (02) 9525 6378 Letter

MIRANDA NSW 2228 MIRANDA NSW 1490

*Piper, Greg Lake Macquarie Independent 92 Victory Parade lakemacquarie@parliament.nsw.gov.au http://www.gregpiper1.com (02) 4959 3200 YY - LM for meeting

TORONTO NSW 2283

Preston, Robyn Hawkesbury Liberal Western Sydney University hawkesbury@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 505 (02) 4578 0300 Letter

Building R4 RICHMOND NSW 2753

College Drive

RICHMOND NSW 2753

Provest, Geoff Tweed Nationals 103 Minjungbal Drive tweed@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 6695 (07) 5523 4816 Letter

TWEED HEADS SOUTH NSW 2486 TWEED HEADS SOUTH NSW 2486

Roberts, Anthony Yes Lane Cove Liberal 215 Victoria Road lanecove@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 524 (02) 9817 4757 Letter

GLADESVILLE NSW 2111 GLADESVILLE NSW 1675

Saunders, Dugald Yes Dubbo National Shop 1 dubbo@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6882 3577 Current Minister

18 Talbragar Street Letter

DUBBO NSW 2830

Scully, Paul Woillongong Labour 2/51 Crown Street wollongong@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4226 5700 Letter

WOLLONGONG NSW 2500

Sidgreaves, Peter Camden Liberal Shops G20/21 Narellan Town Centre camden@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 1084 (02) 4655 3333 Letter

326 Camden Valley Way NARELLAN NSW 2567

NARELLAN NSW 2567
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Sidoti, John Drummoyne Independent 128 Great North Road

drummoyne@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9713 2999
Have spoken at length with this politician and have had a very 

supportive hearing. Have followed up with an email; as requested. Positive

FIVE DOCK NSW 2046

Singh, Gurmesh Coffs Harbour National 1/9 Park Avenue coffsharbour@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6652 6500 Letter

COFFS HARBOUR NSW 2450

Smith, Nathaniel Wollondilly Liberal Shop 1 wollondilly@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 1005 (02) 4683 2622 Letter

117 Remembrance Drive TAHMOOR NSW 2573

TAHMOOR NSW 2573

Smith, Tamara Ballina Greens Shop 1 ballina@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6686 7522

7 Moon Street

BALLINA NSW 2478

*Speakman, Mark Cronulla Liberal Suite 203 cronulla@parliament.nsw.gov.au http://www.markspeakman.com.au (02) 9527 1477 Letter

30 Kingsway

CRONULLA NSW 2230

Stokes, Rob Yes Pittwater Liberal 1725 Pittwater Road pittwater@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9999 3599 Letter

MONA VALE NSW 2103

Taylor, Mark

Parliamentary 

Secretary Seven Hills Liberal 166 Best Road
sevenhills@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9831 8022

Letter

SEVEN HILLS NSW 2147

Tesch, Liesl Wyong Labour 20 Blackwall Road gosford@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4342 4122 Letter

WOY WOY NSW 2256

Toole, Paul Yes Bathurst National Suites 1 and 2 bathurst@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6332 1300 Letter

Deputy Premier 229 Howick Street

BATHURST NSW 2795

Tuckerman, Wendy Yes Goulburn Liberal Shops 1 and 2 goulburn@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 168 (02) 4822 6444 Letter

167-173 Auburn Street GOULBURN NSW 2580

GOULBURN NSW 2580

Upton, Gabrielle Vaucluse Liberal 330 New South Head Road vaucluse@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9326 1856 Letter

DOUBLE BAY NSW 2028

Voltz, Lynda Auburn Labour Mezzanine Level Lidcombe Centre auburn@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9737 8822 Letter

92 Parramatta Road

LIDCOMBE NSW 2141

*Ward, Gareth Kiama Independent 102 Terralong Street kiama@parliament.nsw.gov.au http://www.garethwardmp.com.au (02) 4232 1082 Yvonne Yun - phone meeting on Monday at 10.30am

KIAMA NSW 2533

Warren, Greg Campbelltown Labour Shop 3 campbelltown@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 895 (02) 4625 3344

72 Queen Street CAMPBELLTOWN NSW 2560 Letter

CAMPBELLTOWN NSW 2560

Washington, Kate Port Stephens Labour 1/82 Port Stephens Street portstephens@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 82 (02) 4987 4455 Paul York -waiting for call back for appt.

RAYMOND TERRACE NSW 2324 RAYMOND TERRACE NSW 2324

Watson, Anna Shellharbour Labour Shop 3 shellharbour@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 4297 3111 Letter

10 College Avenue Shellharbour City Centre

SHELLHARBOUR NSW 2529

Williams, Leslie Port Macquarie Liberal Suite 6 portmacquarie@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 6584 0977 Letter

27 Grant Street

PORT MACQUARIE NSW 2444

Williams, Ray Castle Hill Liberal Suite 202 Rouse Hill Town Centre castlehill@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 8882 9555 Letter

10-14 Market Lane

ROUSE HILL NSW 2155

Wilson, Felicity

Parliamentary 

Secretary North Shore Liberal Suite 3 northshore@parliament.nsw.gov.au
(02) 9909 2594

Letter

40 Yeo Street

NEUTRAL BAY NSW 2089

Zangari, Guy Fairfield Labour 55A Smart Street fairfield@parliament.nsw.gov.au PO Box 771 (02) 9726 9323 Letter

FAIRFIELD NSW 2165 FAIRFIELD NSW 1860


